Ad agency:   Rs 0.5bn

Broadcasters: Rs 16bn

LCO: Rs 70bn

MSO: Rs 4bn

DTH:

Broadband

Source: ENAM Research

Music sales
Rs 7bn

Internet
Rs 14bn

$5bn existing market will explode with increase in broadband penetration
We have Current broadband penetration stands at 10% of total internet connections

Current landscape
Under capitalized and poorly regulated cable industry does not have the resources to upgrade technology
Incumbent telcos have rolled out broadband internet and are conducting trials of IPTV

RCVL strategy: FTTH architecture to provide Gigabit Ethernet
IP-enable network to deliver voice, cable, internet, VOD, gaming etc.
Content acquisition and applications being ramped up
R-World acting as a laboratory – providing valuable consumer insights to RCVL.

Consumer broadband: Sizing the revenue
opportunity

15

Consumer Broadband Business Scenarios
FY2009

Current Optimistic Pessimistic Most Likely Comment/Assumption

Cable Homes (mn) - All India 60 91.25 Current cable homes based on NRS estimates.
Share of cable homes in top 200 cities 50% 50% 50% Growth assumed @10% p.a
Addressable Mkt -Top 200 cities (mn) 45.6 45.6 45.6 We believe this is a realistic estimate

ARPU (Rs/month)
- Cable 250 333 289 289

YoY growth 10% 5% 5%
- Internet 200 200 123 146 Current ARPU is based on TRAI report Sept'05

YoY growth 0% -15% -10%
- Voice 700 700 430 510 Current ARPU based on post-paid mobile ARPU in

YoY growth 0% -15% -10% Metro & Cat A circles as per TRAI
- Value added services 100 58 Non-voice revenues currently account for 10% of

% of cable ARPU 30% 20% mobile ARPU - we have benchmarked against that
Total ARPU (Rs/month) 1,150 1,333 842 1,009
ARPU p. a ($) 307 355 224 268 Bharti's current Fixed line/broadband ARPU is ~$302
Addressable Mkt by 2009 ( $ bn) 16.2 10.2 12.2

Projections
Estimated Market share 30% 15% 20% Average mkt share (FY2009) of RCVL
Subscribers (mn) 13.7 6.8 9.1
Revenues ($ bn) 4.9 1.5 2.4
EBITDA (40% margin) 1.9 0.6 1.0 RCVL has indicated this level of margin.

Valuation
EV/EBITDA (X) 12 10 10
EV ($ bn in April 2009) 23.3 6.1 9.8
Implied EV/Sub ($, in 2009) 1,706 898 1,070 Bharti's mobile subscriber currently trades at EV of ~$740
Discounting Rate 25%
EV Discounted to present ($ bn) 12.0 3.1 5.1
Net debt ($ bn) 1.0 1.0 1.0 We believe RCVL will have to spend $1bn for CBB
Equity value ($ bn) 11.0 2.1 4.0 which will debt-financed
Equity value (Rs/ share) 247 48 91 Assuming 1998 shares

16

Valuation comparison
Company Name Price/ Mkt Cap Period Net sales Sales EBITDA PAT EBITDA FDEPS EPS gwth RoCE RoE Adj.P/E EV/ Mkt cap/

FV (Rs.bn) (Rs.mn) gwth (%) (Rs.mn) (Rs.mn) margin (%) (Rs.) (%) (%) (%) (x) EBITDA (X) sales (x)

Bharti 376 710 FY04 48,320 15,970 5,076 33.1 2.7 9.8 12.7 137.3 46.9 14.7
10 FY05 80,028 66 30,128 14,977 37.6 8.1 195 17.1 30.2 46.5 24.8 8.9

FY06E 116,448 46 43,850 22,717 37.7 12.0 49 20.2 33.4 31.3 17.1 6.1